

Zorbtive (somatropin)
Effective 01/01/2024

Plan	<input type="checkbox"/> MassHealth UPPL <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Commercial/Exchange	Program Type	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Prior Authorization
Benefit	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Pharmacy Benefit <input type="checkbox"/> Medical Benefit		<input type="checkbox"/> Quantity Limit <input type="checkbox"/> Step Therapy
Specialty Limitations	This medication has been designated specialty and must be filled at a contracted specialty pharmacy.		
Contact Information	Medical Benefit Pharmacy Benefit	Phone: 833-895-2611 Phone: 800-711-4555	Fax: 888-656-6671 Fax: 844-403-1029
Exceptions	N/A		

Overview

FDA-Approved Indication

Treatment of short bowel syndrome in adult patients receiving specialized nutritional support.

All other indications are considered experimental/investigational and not medically necessary.

Coverage Guidelines

Authorization may be granted for members new to the plan who are currently receiving treatment with the requested medication, excluding when the product is obtained as samples or via manufacturer's patient assistance programs.

OR

Authorization may be granted for treatment of SBS in members who are dependent on parenteral nutrition support.

Continuation of Therapy

All members (including new members) requesting authorization for continuation of therapy must meet all initial authorization criteria.

Limitations

- Approvals will be granted for a total duration of 4 weeks.

References

- Zorbtive [package insert]. Rockland, MA: EMD Serono, Inc.; September 2019.
- Iyer K, DiBaise JK, Rubio-Tapia A. AGA Clinical practice update on management of short bowel syndrome: Expert review. *Clin Gastroenterol Hepatol*. 2022; 20(10):2185-2194.

Review History

12/13/2023: Reviewed at Dec P&T, switched from SGM to Custom. Effective 1/1/2024